October 28, 2019
Mr. Joel P. Gebbie
Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2 – TRIENNIAL FIRE

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.05XT Calculations  MD-12-HV-013-N AB & CD Battery Rooms Hydrogen Evolution 2
PRA-NB-FIRE-
FQ
Fire PRA Model Quantification Notebook 1
R2684-1098-000 Unobstructed Flow Test Acceptance Criteria 12/22/2016
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2016-7239 NFPA 805 Monitoring Program FPRA/Maintenance
Performance
06/16/2016
GT 2014-13933 Change NFPA 805 Higher Risk Evaluation (HRE) Definition 11/05/2014
GT 2016-12812 NFPA 805 Monitoring Program - return systems to a(2)
status
11/04/2016
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 2019-8242 12-OHP-4026-EDM-001 Observations 08/28/2019
AR 2019-8593 Additional Spare Batteries needed for NFPA 805
Headlamps
09/10/2019
AR 2019-8712 Possible Enhancements to 12-OHP-4025-001-002 09/12/2019
AR 2019-9028 NRC Identified Finding for 12-FPP-4030-066-006 Done in
2016
09/24/2019
AR 2019-9101 NRC Observation from 2019 Fire Protection Triennial  09/26/2019
Drawings  2-5724E Heating & Ventilation Cable Enclosure Area & Battery
Room @ El.625'-0" Unit 2
1
OP-2-5148C Flow Diagram Diesel Generator Area & Elec. Switchgear
Rooms Heating & Ventilation Sys. Unit #2
31
OP-2-98731 Area Heating Elementary Diagram 15
OP-2-98741 Aux Bldg Ventilation Sheet No. 1 Elementary Diagram 36
Engineering
Changes
EC-0000053523 Modify U1 East 600V SWGR RM Mezz Area C02 from
Manual to Automatic
5
Engineering
Evaluations
Engineering
Equivalency
Evaluation 11-71
Emergency Power Systems Area and EPS Control Rod
Drive Room Fire Door Closure Evaluation
04/03/2017
Fire Plans  FPMP NFPA 805 Monitoring Program Analysis 3
FSA Fire Area: AA5/6 - Auxiliary Building (El. 587 ft.)
3
FSA Fire Area: AA40 - Unit 1 Engineered Safeguards Systems
and Motor Control Center Room
3
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
(El. 609 ft. 6 in.)
FSA Fire Area: AA44 - Unit 2 Emergency Power Systems Area
(El. 609 ft. 6 in.)
3
FSA Fire Area: AA48 - Unit 1 Switchgear Rooms Cable Vault
and Auxiliary Cable Vault (El. 625 ft. 10 in. and 620 ft. 6 in.)
3
Miscellaneous  ES-PIPE-1013-
QCN
Pipe Material Specification 10
FAQ 10-0059 NFPA 805 Monitoring 6
NFPA 805 Performance-Based Standard for Fire Protection for Light
Water Reactor Electric Generating Plants
2001 Edition
TRM Technical Requirements Manual 80
Procedures  1-OHP-4025-LS-
1
Process Monitoring from LSI Panels 3
1-OHP-4025-LS-
2
Start-up AFW 5
1-OHP-4025-LS-
2
Start-up AFW 7
1-OHP-4025-LS-
6
RCS Make-up with CVCS Cross-tie 6
1-OHP-4025-LTI-
2
Local Main Steam Isolation 1
12-FPE-2270-
FPCE-001
Fire Protection Program Change Evaluations (FPCE)  3
12-FPE-2270-
FPMP-001
Fire Protection Required SSC Monitoring Program 1
12-FPP-2270-
066-005
Fire Truck Inventory and Operability Test 14
12-FPP-2270-
066-024
Hydrostatic Testing and Re-Rack of Fire Hose 10
12-FPP-2270-
066-030
Other Fire Protection Equipment Inspections
29
12-FPP-2270-
066-037
Functional Check and Inspection of the Hale Portable
Pumps
9
12-FPP-4030- Three Year Fire Protection Water System Unobstructed 7
9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
066-006 Flow Test
12-OHP-4025-
001-002